City Council Formal Meeting



Report

Agenda Date: 5/1/2024, Item No. 34

Referral of City of Phoenix General Plan to Voters - Nov. 5, 2024 - General Election (Ordinance S-50840)

Request to adopt an ordinance (**Attachment A**) referring the City of Phoenix General Plan to the qualified electors of the City for their approval or rejection at the City of Phoenix General Election on Nov. 5, 2024.

Summary

Arizona Revised Statues Section 9-461.06.M requires that City Council refer the adopted General Plan to the voters for ratification. On April 17, 2024, the City Council held a public hearing on the General Plan and adopted it via resolution.

Responsible Department

This item is submitted by Deputy City Manager Alan Stephenson and the Planning and Development Department.

ATTACHMENT A

THIS IS A DRAFT COPY ONLY AND IS NOT AN OFFICIAL COPY OF THE FINAL, ADOPTED ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE

AN ORDINANCE REFERRING THE CITY OF PHOENIX GENERAL PLAN TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF THE CITY OF PHOENIX FOR THEIR APPROVAL OR REJECTION AT THE GENERAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON NOVEMBER 5, 2024.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PHOENIX as follows:

SECTON 1. That the General Plan of the City of Phoenix dated April 17, 2024, be referred to the qualified electors of the City of Phoenix for their approval or rejection at the general election to be held on November 5, 2024.

PASSED by the Council of the City of Phoenix this 1st day of May 2024.

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
Denise Archibald, City Clerk	

-1-

Ordinance

APPROVED AS TO FORM: Julie M. Kriegh, City Attorney	
By:	
REVIEWED BY:	
Jeffrey Barton, City Manager	

-2-